Executive Summary County Program Agreement **# H02-0175-22** Between Housing Resource Center and Lewis County Public Health & Social Services

Description

This agreement is between Lewis County and Housing Resource Center to provide emergency shelter services to Lewis County community members who:

- Are at imminent risk- An individual or family who will lose their primary night time residence within 14 days & no subsequent housing has been identified
- Literally homeless- An individual or family who lacks a fixed, regular, and adequate nighttime residence

These services are part of Lewis County Public Health & Social Services five-year housing and homeless strategic plan to reduce the number of unhoused persons in Lewis County.

Recommendation

Approve resolution

Budget Impact

Fund: 104-618-000-000-341-27-00-00 Amount: **\$40,459.00**

Administration	\$ 3,224.00
Facility Support	\$ 21,011.00
Staffing	\$ 16,224.00
TOTAL	\$ 40,459.00

Duration

July 1, 2022 through October 31, 2022 These funds were anticipated for the 2022-2023 budget.

Cover Letter:

Ruth Gutierrez rgutierrez@hrclewiscounty.com

Submitted by: Justia Madrigal